## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2824720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUSTRIAMICROSYSTEMS AG	05/24/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMS AG	
Street Address:	SCHLOSS PREMSTAETTEN	
Internal Address:	TOBELBADER STR. 30	
City:	UNTERPREMSTAETTEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	8141	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13536158
Patent Number:	8358974

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: Ktruong@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL ST., N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090922-0185/090922-0184	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. MAGLUYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Magluyan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=090922-0185\_0184 - AMS AG English Translation Certification#page1.tif source=090922-0185\_0184 - AMS AG English Translation Certification#page2.tif source=090922-0185 0184 - AMS AG English Translation Certification#page3.tif source=090922-0185\_0184 - AMS AG English Translation Certification#page4.tif

502778124

**REEL: 032731 FRAME: 0768** 

PATENT

source=090922-0185\_0184 - AMS AG English Translation Certification#page5.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: : Customer Number: 31824

Vinko KUNC et al.

Application No.: 13/536,158 : Confirmation No.: 8049

Filed: June 28, 2012 : Art Unit: 2476

For: METHOD AND CIRCUIT INTENDED FOR : Examiner: Debebe A. Asefa

HIGH-FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AN INTERROGATOR AND A

SMART TAG

### RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF AN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop: Assignment Assignment Recordation Branch Public Record Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

In the Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document dated March 13, 2014, the Assignment Division stated that the change of name document was non-recordable for not including an English-language translation. Without conceding the correctness of the Notice, Applicants hereby submit an English-language translation of the change of name document, and a Translator Certification signed by the individual making the translation, in compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 3.26.

DM US 51345930-1.090922.0185

Accordingly, Applicants respectfully request that the English-language translation and the

Translator Certification along with the original German Certificate provided herewith be recorded in

the Assignment Branch for above-identified patent application.

Applicants believe that no fee is due with this request. The Director is hereby authorized to

charge any deficiency in the fees filed, asserted to be filed or which should have been filed herewith

(or with any paper hereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Deposit Account No.

502624.

Respectfully submitted,

McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

/John D. Magluyan/

John D. Magluyan

Registration No. 56,867

4 Park Plaza **Suite 1700** 

Irvine, CA 92614-2559

Phone: (949) 757-7155 JES:kt Facsimile: (949) 851-9348

Date: April 22, 2014

Please recognize our Customer No. 31824 as our correspondence address.

DM US 51345930-1.090922.0185

-2-

Zur Vorlage gemäß § 148 (Paragraph einhundertachtundvierzig) Absatz 1 (eins) Aktiengesetz an das Landes- als Handelsgericht für ZRS Graz.

### Beurkundung

Ich bestätige, dass bei dem vorstehenden Wortlaut der Satzung der ams AG (vormals: austriamicrosystems AG) mit dem Sitz in Unterpremstätten die geänderten Bestimmungen derselben mit dem von mir zur Geschäftszahl: 11.527 beurkundeten Beschluss über die Änderung der Satzung und die unveränderten Bestimmungen mit dem zuletzt beim Firmenbuch eingereichten vollständigen Wortlaut der Satzung übereinstimmen.

Wien, am 24. (vierundzwanzigsten) Mai 2012 (zweitausendzwölf).----

For submission pursuant to § 148 (section one hundred forty-eight) paragraph 1 (one)

Austrian Stock Corporation Act to the District Court acting as Commercial Court for

ZRS Graz

### Certification



[Seal]: Dr. Rupert Brix Notary Public Vienna – Inner City [Personal signature]
DR. RUPERT BRIX
Notary Public



# TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

450 7th Avenue 10th Floor New York, NY 10123 Tel 212.643.8800 Fax 212.643.0005 www.morningtrans.com

County of New York
State of New York

Date: April 7, 2014

To whom it may concern:

I, Tamara Wood, a translator fluent in the German and English languages, on behalf of Morningside Translations, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and correct translation of the document(s) listed below in a form that best reflects the intention and meaning of the original text.

The documents are designated as:

P20040389\_AC\_01\_from\_ams\_2012\_06\_27\_certification

Signature of Tamara Wood

Accurate Translation Services 24/7

REEL: 032731 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 04/22/2014